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*Week 35 as amended to partial closure vice full closure to accommodate train services into London 

owing to restrictions of use south of London Bridge preventing what Network Rail considered to be a 

reasonable train service.  
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EAS footprint in 2021 Version 2  

TRAIN PLAN SUMMARY
Kings Cross 

to Belle Isle

Belle Isle to 

Holloway  

Holloway to 

Finsbury 

Park

Finsbury Park to 

Wood Green

Saturday 12-Dec-20

Sunday 13-Dec-20

00.20 to 02.00 Sun and 

08.45 Sun to 10.20 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK

02.00 Sun to 08.45 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT NEW 

BARNET 

Monday 14-Dec-20

Tuesday 15-Dec-20

Wednesday 16-Dec-20

Thursday 17-Dec-20

Friday 18-Dec-20

Saturday 19-Dec-20

Sunday 20-Dec-20

00.20 to 02.00 Sun and 

08.45 Sun to 10.20 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK

02.00 Sun to 08.45 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT NEW 

BARNET 

Monday 21-Dec-20

Tuesday 22-Dec-20

Wednesday 23-Dec-20

Thursday 24-Dec-20

01.15 Thu to 23.00 Thu

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK (GTR) OR ST.NEOTS AND 

PETERBOROUGH (LDHS) AS REQUIRED.

CANAL TUNNELS, NLC AND NLI ALL OPEN AS 

NORMAL

Friday 25-Dec-20

Saturday 26-Dec-20

Sunday 27-Dec-20

08.00 Sun to 04.30 Mon

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK (GTR /THAMESLINK) OR ST.NEOTS 

AND PETERBOROUGH (LDHS) AS REQUIRED.

NO ACCESS TO CANAL TUNNELS, NLI . NCL 

OPEN AS NORMAL

Monday 28-Dec-20

Tuesday 29-Dec-20

Wednesday 30-Dec-20

Thursday 31-Dec-20

Friday 01-Jan-21

Saturday 02-Jan-21

Sunday 03-Jan-21

Monday 04-Jan-21

Tuesday 05-Jan-21

Wednesday 06-Jan-21

Thursday 07-Jan-21

Friday 08-Jan-21

Saturday 09-Jan-21

Sunday 10-Jan-21

00.20 to 02.00 Sun and 

08.45 Sun to 10.20 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK

02.00 Sun to 08.45 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT NEW 

BARNET 

Monday 11-Jan-21

Tuesday 12-Jan-21

Wednesday 13-Jan-21

Thursday 14-Jan-21

Friday 15-Jan-21

Week 

42
Saturday 16-Jan-21

04.30 Mon to 04.30 Mon

Kings Cross Station

All BLOCKED 

Kings Cross to Holloway

Fasts BLOCKED

Kings Cross to Belle Isle Jn

Slows BLOCKED

Week 

40

TRAINS TO/FROM KINGS CROSS TO TRAVEL 

OVER SLOW LINES BETWEEN HOLLOWAY 

AND KINGS CROSS USING PLATFORMS 

7,8,9,10 & 11 ONLY

04.30 Mon to 00.20 Sun

Kings Cross Station

Platforms 0 to 6 BLOCKED 

Kings Cross to Holloway

Fasts BLOCKED

01.30 Tu/W/Th/F/Sa to 04.30  

Tu/W/Th/F/Sa

Kings Cross to Belle Isle Jn - Platforms 7 

to 11 & Slows BLOCKED

Week 

41

00.20 to 02.00 Sun and 

08.45 Sun to 10.20 Sun

Kings Cross to Finsbury Park

All BLOCKED

02.00 Sun to 08.45 Sun

Kings Cross to Wood Green

All BLOCKED 'Type D'

TRAINS TO/FROM KINGS CROSS TO TRAVEL 

OVER SLOW LINES BETWEEN HOLLOWAY 

AND KINGS CROSS USING PLATFORMS 

7,8,9,10 & 11 ONLY

10.20 Sun to 00.20 Sun

Kings Cross Station

Platforms 0 to 6 BLOCKED 

Kings Cross to Holloway

Fasts BLOCKED

01.30  M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa to 04.30  

M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa

Kings Cross to Belle Isle Jn - Platforms 7 

to 11 & Slows BLOCKED

Week 

37

00.20 to 02.00 Sun and 

08.45 Sun to 10.20 Sun

Kings Cross to Finsbury Park

All BLOCKED

02.00 Sun to 08.45 Sun

Kings Cross to Wood Green

All BLOCKED 'Type D'

Week 

38

00.20 to 02.00 Sun and 

08.45 Sun to 10.20 Sun

Kings Cross to Finsbury Park

All BLOCKED

02.00 Sun to 08.45 Sun

Kings Cross to Wood Green

All BLOCKED 'Type D'

01.15 Thu to 23.00 Thu
Kings Cross Stat ion

All BLOCKED 

Kings Cross to Holloway

Fasts BLOCKED

Kings Cross to Belle Isle Jn

Slows BLOCKED

CHRISTMAS SHUTDOWN

23.00 Thu to 08.00 Sun

Kings Cross/Moorgate to Brookmans Park /Hertford North

All BLOCKED

Week 

39

08.00 Sun to 04.30 Mon

Kings Cross to Finsbury Park

All BLOCKED

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK (GTR) OR ST.NEOTS AND 

PETERBOROUGH (LDHS) AS REQUIRED.

CANAL TUNNELS, NLC AND NLI ALL OPEN AS 

NORMAL
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TRAIN PLAN SUMMARY
Kings Cross 

to Belle Isle

Belle Isle to 

Holloway  

Holloway to 

Finsbury 

Park

Finsbury Park to 

Wood Green

Sunday 17-Jan-21

00.20 to 02.00 Sun and 

08.45 Sun to 10.20 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK

02.00 Sun to 08.45 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT NEW 

BARNET 

Monday 18-Jan-21

Tuesday 19-Jan-21

Wednesday 20-Jan-21

Thursday 21-Jan-21

Friday 22-Jan-21

Saturday 23-Jan-21

Sunday 24-Jan-21

00.20 to 02.00 Sun and 

08.45 Sun to 10.20 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK

02.00 Sun to 08.45 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT NEW 

BARNET 

Monday 25-Jan-21

Tuesday 26-Jan-21

Wednesday 27-Jan-21

Thursday 28-Jan-21

Friday 29-Jan-21

Saturday 30-Jan-21

Sunday 31-Jan-21

00.20 to 10.20 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK

Monday 01-Feb-21

Tuesday 02-Feb-21

Wednesday 03-Feb-21

Thursday 04-Feb-21

Friday 05-Feb-21

Saturday 06-Feb-21

Sunday 07-Feb-21

00.20 to 10.20 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK

Monday 08-Feb-21

Tuesday 09-Feb-21

Wednesday 10-Feb-21

Thursday 11-Feb-21

Friday 12-Feb-21

Saturday 13-Feb-21

Sunday 14-Feb-21

00.20 to 10.20 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK

Monday 15-Feb-21

Tuesday 16-Feb-21

Wednesday 17-Feb-21

Thursday 18-Feb-21

Friday 19-Feb-21

00.01 Fri to 00.01 Sat

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK (GTR) OR ST.NEOTS AND 

PETERBOROUGH (LDHS) AS REQUIRED.

CANAL TUNNELS, NLC AND NLI ALL OPEN AS 

NORMAL

Week 

42

Week 

43

Week 

45

00.20 to 10.20 Sun

Kings Cross to Finsbury Park

All BLOCKED

TRAINS TO/FROM KINGS CROSS TO TRAVEL 

OVER SLOW LINES BETWEEN HOLLOWAY 

AND KINGS CROSS USING PLATFORMS 

7,8,9,10 & 11 ONLY

10.20 Sun to 00.20 Sun

Kings Cross Station

Platforms 0 to 6 BLOCKED 

Kings Cross to Holloway

Fasts BLOCKED

01.30  M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa to 04.30  

M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa

Kings Cross to Belle Isle Jn - Platforms 7 

to 11 & Slows BLOCKED

Week 

46

00.20 to 10.20 Sun

Kings Cross to Finsbury Park

All BLOCKED

TRAINS TO/FROM KINGS CROSS TO TRAVEL 

OVER SLOW LINES BETWEEN HOLLOWAY 

AND KINGS CROSS USING PLATFORMS 

7,8,9,10 & 11 ONLY

10.20 Sun to 00.20 Sun

Kings Cross Station

Platforms 0 to 6 BLOCKED 

Kings Cross to Holloway

Fasts BLOCKED

01.30  M/Tu/W/Th to 04.30  M/Tu/W/Th

Kings Cross to Belle Isle Jn - Platforms 7 

to 11 & Slows BLOCKED

00.01 Fri to 00.01 Sat
Kings Cross Stat ion

All BLOCKED 

Kings Cross to Holloway

Fasts BLOCKED

Kings Cross to Belle Isle Jn

Slows BLOCKED

TRAINS TO/FROM KINGS CROSS TO TRAVEL 

OVER SLOW LINES BETWEEN HOLLOWAY 

AND KINGS CROSS USING PLATFORMS 

7,8,9,10 & 11 ONLY

10.20 Sun to 00.20 Sun

Kings Cross Station

Platforms 0 to 6 BLOCKED 

Kings Cross to Holloway

Fasts BLOCKED

01.30  M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa to 04.30  

M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa

Kings Cross to Belle Isle Jn - Platforms 7 

to 11 & Slows BLOCKED

00.20 to 02.00 Sun and 

08.45 Sun to 10.20 Sun

Kings Cross to Finsbury Park

All BLOCKED

02.00 Sun to 08.45 Sun

Kings Cross to Wood Green

All BLOCKED 'Type D'

TRAINS TO/FROM KINGS CROSS TO TRAVEL 

OVER SLOW LINES BETWEEN HOLLOWAY 

AND KINGS CROSS USING PLATFORMS 

7,8,9,10 & 11 ONLY

10.20 Sun to 00.20 Sun

Kings Cross Station

Platforms 0 to 6 BLOCKED 

Kings Cross to Holloway

Fasts BLOCKED

01.30  M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa to 04.30  

M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa

Kings Cross to Belle Isle Jn - Platforms 7 

to 11 & Slows BLOCKED

Week 

44

00.20 to 10.20 Sun

Kings Cross to Finsbury Park

All BLOCKED

TRAINS TO/FROM KINGS CROSS TO TRAVEL 

OVER SLOW LINES BETWEEN HOLLOWAY 

AND KINGS CROSS USING PLATFORMS 

7,8,9,10 & 11 ONLY

10.20 Sun to 00.20 Sun

Kings Cross Station

Platforms 0 to 6 BLOCKED 

Kings Cross to Holloway

Fasts BLOCKED

01.30  M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa to 04.30  

M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa

Kings Cross to Belle Isle Jn - Platforms 7 

to 11 & Slows BLOCKED

00.20 to 02.00 Sun and 

08.45 Sun to 10.20 Sun

Kings Cross to Finsbury Park

All BLOCKED

02.00 Sun to 08.45 Sun

Kings Cross to Wood Green

All BLOCKED 'Type D'
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TRAIN PLAN SUMMARY
Kings Cross 

to Belle Isle

Belle Isle to 

Holloway  

Holloway to 

Finsbury 

Park

Finsbury Park to 

Wood Green

Saturday 20-Feb-21

Sunday 21-Feb-21

Monday 22-Feb-21

Tuesday 23-Feb-21

Wednesday 24-Feb-21

Thursday 25-Feb-21

Friday 26-Feb-21

Saturday 27-Feb-21

Sunday 28-Feb-21

00.20 to 10.20 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK

Monday 01-Mar-21

Tuesday 02-Mar-21

Wednesday 03-Mar-21

Thursday 04-Mar-21

Friday 05-Mar-21

Saturday 06-Mar-21

Sunday 07-Mar-21

00.20 to 02.00 Sun and 

08.45 Sun to 10.20 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK

02.00 Sun to 08.45 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT NEW 

BARNET 

Monday 08-Mar-21

Tuesday 09-Mar-21

Wednesday 10-Mar-21

Thursday 11-Mar-21

Friday 12-Mar-21

Saturday 13-Mar-21

Sunday 14-Mar-21

22.20 to 10.20 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK (GTR)

LDHS SERVICES TO START/TERMIANTE 

PETERBOROUGH AND LONDON SERVICES 

TO BE RETIMED AS REQUIRED

Monday 15-Mar-21

Tuesday 16-Mar-21

Wednesday 17-Mar-21

Thursday 18-Mar-21

Friday 19-Mar-21

Saturday 20-Mar-21

Sunday 21-Mar-21

00.20 to 02.00 Sun and 

08.45 Sun to 10.20 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT FINSBURY 

PARK

02.00 Sun to 08.45 Sun

TRAINS TO START/TERMINATE AT NEW 

BARNET 

Monday 22-Mar-21

Tuesday 23-Mar-21

Wednesday 24-Mar-21

Thursday 25-Mar-21

Friday 26-Mar-21

Saturday 27-Mar-21

Sunday 28-Mar-21

Monday 29-Mar-21

Tuesday 30-Mar-21

Wednesday 31-Mar-21

Thursday 01-Apr-21

Friday 02-Apr-21

10.20 Sun to 00.01 Sat 

Kings Cross Station 

Platforms 7 to 11 BLOCKED

Kings Cross to Belle Isle Jn

Slows BLOCKED

01.30 M/Tu/W/Th/F to 04.30 

M/Tu/W/Th/F

Kings Cross to Holloway - Platforms 0 to 

6 & Fasts BLOCKED

Week 

52

TRAINS TO START /TERMINATE AT POTTERS 

BAR (GTR) AND ST.NEOTS OR 

PETERBOROUGH AS REQUIRED (LDHS)

00.01 Sat to 04.30 Mon 

Kings Cross to Potters Bar/Bowes Park

All BLOCKED

00.20 to 02.00 Sun and 

08.45 Sun to 10.20 Sun

Kings Cross to Finsbury Park

All BLOCKED

02.00 Sun to 08.45 Sun

Kings Cross to Wood Green

All BLOCKED 'Type D'

TRAINS TO/FROM KINGS CROSS TO TRAVEL 

OVER FAST LINES BETWEEN HOLLOWAY 

AND KINGS CROSS USING PLATFORMS 

0,1,2,3,4,5, & 6 ONLY

00.20 Sun to 00.20 Sun

Kings Cross Station 

Platforms 7 to 11 BLOCKED

Kings Cross to Belle Isle Jn

Slows BLOCKED

01.30 M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa to 04.30 

M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa

Kings Cross to Holloway - Platforms 0 to 

Week 

50

22.20 to 10.20 Sun

Kings Cross to Finsbury Park

All BLOCKED

TRAINS TO/FROM KINGS CROSS TO TRAVEL 

OVER FAST LINES BETWEEN HOLLOWAY 

AND KINGS CROSS USING PLATFORMS 

0,1,2,3,4,5, & 6 ONLY

00.20 Sun to 00.20 Sun

Kings Cross Station 

Platforms 7 to 11 BLOCKED

Kings Cross to Belle Isle Jn

Slows BLOCKED

01.30 M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa to 04.30 

M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa

Kings Cross to Holloway - Platforms 0 to 

6 & Fasts BLOCKED

Week 

51

00.20 to 02.00 Sun and 

08.45 Sun to 10.20 Sun

Kings Cross to Finsbury Park

All BLOCKED

02.00 Sun to 08.45 Sun

Kings Cross to Wood Green

All BLOCKED 'Type D'

TRAINS TO/FROM KINGS CROSS TO TRAVEL 

OVER FAST LINES BETWEEN HOLLOWAY 

AND KINGS CROSS USING PLATFORMS 

0,1,2,3,4,5, & 6 ONLY

Week 

47

TRAINS TO START /TERMINATE AT POTTERS 

BAR (GTR) AND ST.NEOTS OR 

PETERBOROUGH AS REQUIRED (LDHS)

00.01 Sat to 04.30 Mon

Kings Cross/Moorgate to Potters Bar /Hertford North

All BLOCKED

TRAINS TO/FROM KINGS CROSS TO TRAVEL 

OVER FAST LINES BETWEEN HOLLOWAY 

AND KINGS CROSS USING PLATFORMS 

0,1,2,3,4,5, & 6 ONLY

04.30 Mon to 00.20 Sun

Kings Cross Station 

Platforms 7 to 11 BLOCKED

Kings Cross to Belle Isle Jn

Slows BLOCKED

01.30 Tu/W/Th/F/Sa to 04.30 

Tu/W/Th/F/Sa

Kings Cross to Holloway - Platforms 0 to 

6 & Fasts BLOCKED

Week 

48

00.20 to 10.20 Sun

Kings Cross to Finsbury Park

All BLOCKED

TRAINS TO/FROM KINGS CROSS TO TRAVEL 

OVER FAST LINES BETWEEN HOLLOWAY 

AND KINGS CROSS USING PLATFORMS 

0,1,2,3,4,5, & 6 ONLY

00.20 Sun to 00.20 Sun

Kings Cross Station 

Platforms 7 to 11 BLOCKED

Kings Cross to Belle Isle Jn

Slows BLOCKED

01.30 M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa to 04.30 

M/Tu/W/Th/F/Sa

Kings Cross to Holloway - Platforms 0 to 

6 & Fasts BLOCKED

Week 

49


